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PROPIEDADES TÉCNICAS

TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN
PROPRIÉTÉS TECHNIQUES
TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ СВОЙСТВА

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN
TECHNICAL PROPERTIES
WŁAŚCIWOŚCI TECHNICZNE PROPRIÉTÉS TECHNIQUES

PROPRIETÀ TECNICHE

S M L XL XXL XXXL

Body height 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Chest
circumference 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

SIZES AND DIMENSIONS OF BODY (CM) – EN 13688:

Do not wash Do not bleach Do not dry Do not iron Do not clean Flammable
fabric

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING (ON NECK LABEL):

Thank you for choosing OxyChem

GEBRUIK EN TOEPASSING: 1) Controleer vóór gebruik of het gekozen pak geschikt is voor het gevaar en de juiste maat heeft. 2) Controleer visueel of de verpakking 
van de overall intact is. 3) Haal het pak uit de verpakking, controleer het product op beschadigingen, zoals gaatjes, losse naden, enz., maak vervolgens de ritssluiting 
in het midden open en trek het pak aan. 4) Sluit de rits volledig. Bĳ werkzaamheden in een omgeving waar vaste deeltjes, vloeibare chemicaliën of infectieuze materialen 
aanwezig zĳn, is het raadzaam de rits af te dichten met beschermende tape en het masker, de mouwen en de broekspĳpen extra te omwikkelen met chemisch 
bestendige afdichtingstape. 5) Bĳ gebruik van volgelaatsmaskers, beschermende handschoenen en/of overschoenen, dient de verbinding tussen de mouwen en de 
handschoenen en tussen de broekspĳpen en de overschoenen te worden afgedicht met chemicaliënbestendige tape. VERVOER, OPSLAG EN VERWĲDERING: Het 
product dient in de originele verpakking te worden vervoerd en opgeslagen onder droge omstandigheden, uit de buurt van licht en warmte. Indien de overall niet is 
verontreinigd, kan deze met het huishoudelĳk afval worden afgevoerd. Indien de overall wel is verontreinigd, dient deze te worden afgevoerd in overeenstemming met 
de geldende wet- en regelgeving. VERVALDATUM: 5 jaar vanaf de productiedatum vermeld op het productetiket. WAARSCHUWINGEN: • Selecteer producten die 
geschikt zĳn voor de werkplek. • Wegwerpproducten moeten na elk gebruik worden vervangen. • Bĳ scheuren, gaten, enz. dient u de werkplek te verlaten en een nieuw 
pak aan te trekken. • Het langdurig dragen van chemische beschermingspakken kan hittestress veroorzaken. Hittestress en ongemak kunnen worden verminderd of 
verholpen door het dragen van geschikte verkoelende kleding of het gebruik van ventilatieapparatuur. • De drager van antistatische beschermende kleding moet goed 
geaard zĳn. De weerstand tussen de huid van de drager en de aarde moet minder dan 10⁸ Ω bedragen, bĳvoorbeeld door het dragen van geschikt schoeisel op 
antistatische of geleidende vloeren. • Elektrostatisch dissipatieve beschermende kleding mag niet worden geopend of verwĳderd in een ontvlambare of explosieve 
atmosfeer, of bĳ het hanteren van ontvlambare of explosieve stoffen. • Elektrostatisch dissipatieve beschermende kleding is bedoeld om te worden gedragen in zones 
1, 2, 20, 21 en 22 (zie EN 60079-10-1 [7] en EN 60079-10-2 [8]), waar de minimale ontstekingsenergie van een explosieve atmosfeer niet minder dan 0,016 mJ bedraagt;
• Elektrostatisch dissipatieve beschermende kleding  mag niet worden gebruikt in een zuurstofverrĳkte atmosfeer of in zone 0 (zie EN 60079-10-1 [7]) zonder de 
voorafgaande goedkeuring van de verantwoordelĳke veiligheidsingenieur. • De elektrostatische ontladingseigenschappen van elektrostatische ontladingsbeschermende 
kleding kunnen worden beïnvloed door slĳtage, wassen en mogelĳke vervuiling. • Elektrostatisch dissipatieve beschermende kleding moet zodanig gedragen worden 
dat deze tĳdens normaal gebruik (inclusief buigbewegingen) alle niet-antistatische materialen permanent bedekt. • Deze kleding is brandbaar – houd deze uit de buurt 
van vuur.• Als het product beschadigd is, verlaat dan onmiddellĳk de werkplek. ETIKETINFORMATIE: 1) Modelaanduiding. 2) Normen die het type bescherming 
specificeren. 3) Productcode. 4) Batchnummer. 5) Vervaldatum. 6) Productiemaand en -jaar. 7) CE-markering en aangemelde instantienummer. 8) Fabrikant/
handelsmerk. 9) Productbarcode. 10) Lengte en borstomtrek. 11) Maat. 12) Product voor eenmalig gebruik. 13) Instructies op de verpakking. 14) Beschermen tegen 
regen. 15) Bewaren bĳ een temperatuur tussen 5 en 35 graden. 16) Beschermen tegen zonlicht. 17) Onderhoud en schoonmaak. EU-conformiteitsverklaring: 
Beschikbaar op: https://www.oxyline.eu/ Product ontworpen en op de markt gebracht in overeenstemming met Verordening (EU) 2016/425 van het Europees Parlement 
en de Raad van 9 maart 2016 betreffende persoonlĳke beschermingsmiddelen en tot intrekking van Richtlĳn 89/686/EEC van de Raad. Productcertificatie- en 
toezichtorgaan: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, aangemelde instantie nr. 0624 FABRIKANT: 
OXYLINE Sp. z oo, 95-200 Pabianice, ul. Piłsudskiego 23, tel.: oxyline@oxyline.eu, website: www.oxyline.

FR UTILISATION PRÉVUE: La combinaison intégrale OxyChem C420 , protégeant contre les agents chimiques et infectieux , est un équipement de protection 
individuelle de catégorie III conformément au règlement (UE) 2016/425 du Parlement européen et du Conseil, offrant une protection répondant aux exigences et aux 
performances des normes suivantes : 1. La norme EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 relative aux vêtements de protection contre les agents chimiques liquides et infectieux, 
limitant son champ d'application aux projections de liquides et aux contacts de courte durée avec des agents chimiques liquides et infectieux de type 6B, est applicable. 
2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 pour les vêtements de protection contre les particules chimiques solides en suspension dans l'air (poussière) type 5B 3. Norme EN 
14605+A1:2009 relative aux vêtements de protection contre les produits chimiques liquides et les agents infectieux, répondant aux exigences des types 3B (vêtements 
de protection contre les jets de liquide) et 4B (vêtements de protection contre les projections de liquide). 4. Norme EN 1073-2:2002 relative aux vêtements de protection 
contre la contamination radioactive. Vêtements assurant une protection contre la pénétration de particules radioactives mais n'offrant aucune protection contre les 
rayonnements radioactifs. Classe 1 5. EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 concernant les vêtements de protection contre les agents biologiques de classe 6 - résistance à la 
pénétration par des liquides contaminés sous pression hydrostatique et résistance à la pénétration par des agents infectieux résultant d'un contact mécanique avec des 
substances contenant des liquides contaminés, et de classe 3 - résistance à la pénétration par des aérosols liquides contaminés et résistance à la pénétration par des 
particules solides contaminées. 6. EN 1149-5:2018 – concernant les exigences relatives aux propriétés électrostatiques des vêtements de protection utilisés dans les 
zones où il existe un risque de libération soudaine de charges électrostatiques. CARACTÉRISTIQUES FONCTIONNELLES: Combinaison une pièce avec capuche à 
trois panneaux, double fermeture éclair avec rabat adhésif, gousset en deux parties à l'entrejambe, poignets, bas de jambes, ceinture et capuche élastiques, passant 
élastique pour le pouce et protections intégrées aux genoux. utilise un Surjet intérieur pour augmenter  couture résistance . La combinaison possède des propriétés 
antistatiques. MATÉRIAU: Tissu non tissé en polypropylène microporeux + film de polyéthylène 88 m² (+/- 2 g/ m² ) COULEUR: jaune. LIMITATIONS: L’exposition à 
certains produits chimiques ou à des concentrations élevées peut nécessiter des propriétés de protection supérieures, notamment au niveau des matériaux ou de la 
conception de la combinaison. Seul l’utilisateur est habilité à évaluer la conformité de la combinaison au type de protection requis et à l’association appropriée avec 
d’autres équipements de protection. UTILISATION ET APPLICATION: 1) Avant utilisation, vérifiez que la combinaison choisie est adaptée au risque et qu'elle est à la 
bonne taille. 2) Vérifiez visuellement que l'emballage contenant la combinaison est intact. 3) Retirez la combinaison de son emballage, vérifiez qu'elle ne présente aucun 
signe de dommage (par exemple, perforations, coutures lâches, etc.), puis ouvrez la fermeture éclair centrale et enfilez la combinaison. 4) Fermez complètement la 
fermeture éclair. Lorsque vous travaillez dans un environnement où des particules solides, des produits chimiques liquides ou des matières infectieuses sont présents, 
il est également recommandé de sceller la fermeture éclair avec du ruban adhésif de protection et d'envelopper le masque, les manches et les jambes du pantalon avec 
du ruban adhésif résistant aux produits chimiques. 5) Lors de l'utilisation de masques faciaux complets, de gants de protection et/ou de couvre-chaussures, la jonction 
entre les manches et les gants et entre les jambes du pantalon et les couvre-chaussures doit être scellée avec du ruban adhésif résistant aux produits chimiques.
TRANSPORT, STOCKAGE ET ÉLIMINATION: Le produit doit être transporté et stocké dans son emballage d’origine, dans un endroit sec, à l’abri de la lumière et de 
la chaleur. Si la combinaison n’est pas contaminée, elle peut être éliminée avec les ordures ménagères. Si elle est contaminée, elle doit être éliminée conformément à 
la réglementation en vigueur. DATE DE PÉREMPTION: 5 ans à compter de la date de fabrication indiquée sur l'étiquette du produit. AVERTISSEMENTS: • Choisissez 
des produits adaptés au lieu de travail • Les produits jetables doivent être remplacés après chaque utilisation. • En cas de déchirures, de perforations, etc., quittez votre 
lieu de travail et enfilez un costume neuf. • Le port prolongé de combinaisons de protection chimique peut provoquer un stress thermique. Ce stress thermique et 
l'inconfort qui en découle peuvent être réduits ou éliminés grâce à l'utilisation de vêtements rafraîchissants ou d'équipements de ventilation appropriés. • La personne 
portant des vêtements de protection antistatiques doit être correctement mise à la terre. La résistance entre sa peau et la terre doit être inférieure à 10⁸ Ω, par exemple 
en portant des chaussures appropriées sur des sols conducteurs ou dissipateurs d'électricité statique. • Les vêtements de protection antistatiques ne doivent pas être 
ouverts ni retirés en présence d'une atmosphère inflammable ou explosive ou lors de la manipulation de substances inflammables ou explosives. • Les vêtements de 
protection dissipatifs électrostatiques sont destinés à être portés dans les zones 1, 2, 20, 21 et 22 (voir EN 60079-10-1 [7] et EN 60079-10-2 [8]), où l'énergie 
d'inflammation minimale de toute atmosphère explosive n'est pas inférieure à 0,016 mJ ; • Les vêtements de protection dissipatifs électrostatiques ne doivent pas être 
utilisés dans une atmosphère enrichie en oxygène ou dans la zone 0 (voir EN 60079-10-1 [7]) sans l'approbation préalable de l'ingénieur de sécurité responsable. • Les 
propriétés de dissipation électrostatique des vêtements de protection dissipatifs électrostatiques peuvent être affectées par l'usure, le lavage et une éventuelle 
contamination. • Les vêtements de protection dissipateurs d'électricité statique doivent être portés de manière à ce que, lors d'une utilisation normale (y compris les 
mouvements de flexion), ils recouvrent en permanence tous les matériaux non conformes. • Ce vêtement est inflammable – tenez-le éloigné du feu. • Si le produit est 
endommagé, quittez immédiatement les lieux de travail. INFORMATIONS SUR L'ÉTIQUETTE: 1) Désignation du modèle. 2) Normes spécifiant le type de protection. 
3) Code produit. 4) Numéro de lot. 5) Date d'expiration. 6) Mois et année de fabrication. 7) Marquage CE et numéro d'organisme notifié. 8) Fabricant/marque déposée. 
9) Code-barres du produit. 10) Taille et tour de poitrine. 11) Taille. 12) Produit à usage unique. 13) Instructions figurant sur l'emballage. 14) Protéger de la pluie. 15) À 
conserver à une température comprise entre 5 et 35 degrés. 16) Protéger du soleil. 17) Entretien et nettoyage. DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE: Disponible sur 
: https://www.oxyline.eu/ Produit conçu et commercialisé conformément au règlement (UE) 2016/425 du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 9 mars 2016 relatif aux 
équipements de protection individuelle et abrogeant la directive 89/686/CEE du Conseil. Organisme de certification et de contrôle des produits : Centro Tessile 
Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, organisme notifié n°. 0624 FABRICANT: OXYLINE Sp. z o.o. z oo, 95-200 
Pabianice, ul. Piłsudskiego 23, tél. : oxyline@oxyline.eu, site Internet : www.oxyline\

ES USO PREVISTO: El traje de una pieza OxyChem C420 , que protege contra agentes químicos e infecciosos , es un equipo de protección individual de categoría 
III de acuerdo con el Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, que proporciona una protección que cumple los requisitos y el rendimiento de 
las siguientes normas: 1. EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 para ropa de protección contra agentes químicos líquidos e infecciosos, limitando el alcance a pulverizaciones 
líquidas y contacto a corto plazo con agentes químicos líquidos y infecciosos tipo 6B 2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 para ropa de protección contra partículas 

químicas sólidas en suspensión (polvo) tipo 5B  3. EN 14605+A1:2009 para ropa de protección contra productos químicos líquidos y agentes infecciosos, que cumple 
los requisitos del tipo 3B - ropa de protección contra chorros de líquido, tipo 4B - ropa de protección contra pulverización de líquido 4. EN 1073-2:2002 sobre prendas 
de protección contra la contaminación radiactiva. Prendas que protegen contra la penetración de partículas radiactivas, pero no contra la radiación radiactiva. Clase 1.
5. EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 relativa a las prendas de protección contra agentes biológicos en la clase 6 - resistencia a la penetración de líquidos contaminados bajo 
presión hidrostática y resistencia a la penetración de agentes infecciosos como resultado del contacto mecánico con sustancias que contienen líquidos contaminados, 
y en la clase 3 - resistencia a la penetración de aerosoles líquidos contaminados y resistencia a la penetración de partículas sólidas contaminadas. 6. EN 1149-5:2018 
– relativa a los requisitos para las propiedades electrostáticas de la ropa de protección utilizada en áreas donde existe riesgo de liberación repentina de cargas 
electrostáticas. CARACTERÍSTICAS FUNCIONALES: Mono de una pieza con capucha de tres paneles, cremallera doble con solapa adhesiva, refuerzo de dos piezas 
en la entrepierna, puños, bajos de piernas, cinturilla y capucha elásticos, presilla elástica para el pulgar y protectores de rodillas integrados. El mono... usos un puntada 
overlock interna para aumentar costura Resistencia . El mono tiene propiedades antiestáticas. MATERIAL: Tejido no tejido de polipropileno microporoso + film de 
polietileno 88 m² (+/- 2 g/m 2 ) COLOR: amarillo. LIMITACIONES: La exposición a ciertas sustancias químicas o a altas concentraciones puede requerir mayores 
propiedades de protección debido al material o diseño del mono. El usuario es la única persona autorizada para evaluar el cumplimiento del tipo de protección requerido 
y la correcta combinación del mono con equipo de protección adicional. USO Y APLICACIÓN: 1) Antes de utilizarlo, compruebe que el traje seleccionado sea adecuado 
para el riesgo y tenga la talla correcta. 2) Compruebe visualmente que el embalaje que contiene el mono esté intacto. 3) Saque el traje del embalaje, compruebe que 
el producto no presente signos de daños, por ejemplo, pinchazos, costuras sueltas, etc., luego abra la cremallera central y póngase el traje. 4) Cierre la cremallera 
completamente. Al trabajar en un entorno con presencia de partículas sólidas, productos químicos líquidos o materiales infecciosos, se recomienda sellar la cremallera 
con cinta protectora y, además, envolver la mascarilla, las mangas y las perneras del pantalón con cinta de sellado resistente a productos químicos. 5) Al utilizar 
máscaras faciales completas, guantes de protección y/o cubrezapatos, la conexión entre las mangas y los guantes y entre las perneras de los pantalones y los 
cubrezapatos debe sellarse con cinta resistente a productos químicos.TRANSPORTE, ALMACENAMIENTO Y ELIMINACIÓN: El producto debe transportarse y 
almacenarse en su embalaje original, en un lugar seco, protegido de la luz y del calor. Si el mono no se ha contaminado, puede desecharse con la basura municipal. 
Si se ha contaminado, debe eliminarse de acuerdo con las leyes y normativas aplicables. FECHA DE CADUCIDAD: 5 años a partir de la fecha de fabricación indicada 
en la etiqueta del producto. ADVERTENCIAS: • Seleccione productos apropiados para el lugar de trabajo • Los productos desechables deben reemplazarse después 
de cada uso. • En caso de desgarros, perforaciones, etc., abandone el lugar de trabajo y póngase un traje nuevo. • El uso prolongado de trajes de protección química 
puede causar estrés térmico. El estrés térmico y el malestar pueden reducirse o eliminarse mediante el uso de ropa de refrigeración o equipos de ventilación 
adecuados. • El usuario de ropa de protección disipativa electrostática debe estar debidamente conectado a tierra. La resistencia entre la piel y el suelo debe ser inferior 
a 108 Ω, por ejemplo, utilizando calzado adecuado sobre suelos disipativos o conductores de electricidad estática. • La ropa protectora disipativa electrostática no debe 
abrirse ni quitarse en presencia de una atmósfera inflamable o explosiva o cuando se manipulan sustancias inflamables o explosivas. • La ropa de protección disipativa 
electrostática está destinada a ser utilizada en las zonas 1, 2, 20, 21 y 22 (véase EN 60079-10-1 [7] y EN 60079-10-2 [8]), donde la energía mínima de ignición de 
cualquier atmósfera explosiva no sea inferior a 0,016 mJ; • La ropa protectora disipativa electrostática no debe utilizarse en una atmósfera enriquecida con oxígeno o 
en la zona 0 (véase EN 60079-10-1 [7]) sin la aprobación previa del ingeniero de seguridad responsable. • Las propiedades disipativas electrostáticas de la ropa 
protectora disipativa electrostática pueden verse afectadas por el uso, el lavado y la posible contaminación. • La ropa de protección disipativa electrostática debe usarse 
de tal manera que, durante el uso normal (incluidos los movimientos de flexión), cubra de forma permanente todos los materiales no conformes. • Esta ropa es 
inflamable: manténgala alejada del fuego. • Si el producto está dañado, abandone el lugar de trabajo inmediatamente. INFORMACIÓN DE LA ETIQUETA: 1) 
Designación del modelo. 2) Normas que especifican el tipo de protección. 3) Código de producto. 4) Número de lote. 5) Fecha de caducidad. 6) Mes y año de 
fabricación. 7) Marca CE y número de organismo notificado. 8) Fabricante/marca registrada. 9) Código de barras del producto. 10) Altura y circunferencia del pecho. 
11) Tamaño. 12) Producto de un solo uso. 13) Instrucciones en el embalaje. 14) Proteger de la lluvia. 15) Conservar a una temperatura entre 5 y 35 grados. 16) Proteger 
de la luz solar. 17) Mantenimiento y limpieza. DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD: Disponible en: https://www.oxyline.eu/ Producto diseñado y comercializado 
de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 9 de marzo de 2016, relativo a los equipos de protección individual y por 
el que se deroga la Directiva 89/686/CEE del Consejo. Organismo de certificación y supervisión del producto: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA 
(Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, organismo notificado n°. 0624 FABRICANTE: OXYLINE Sp. z. z oo, 95-200 Pabianice, ul. Piłsudskiego 23, 
tel.: oxyline@oxyline.eu, sitio web: www.oxyline. 

RU НАЗНАЧЕНИЕ: Цельный защитный костюм OxyChem C420 , предназначенный для защиты от химических и инфекционных агентов, относится к 
средствам индивидуальной защиты категории III в соответствии с Регламентом (ЕС) 2016/425 Европейского парламента и Совета и обеспечивает защиту, 
отвечающую требованиям и характеристикам следующих стандартов: 1. EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 — одежда, защищающая от жидких химических веществ и 
инфекционных агентов, с ограничением области применения до распыления жидкостей и кратковременного контакта с жидкими химическими веществами и 
инфекционными агентами типа 6B. 2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 для одежды, защищающей от твердых химических частиц (пыли), находящихся в 
воздухе, тип 5B 3. EN 14605+A1:2009 — защитная одежда от жидких химикатов и инфекционных агентов, отвечающая требованиям для типа 3B — одежда, 
защищающая от струй жидкости, и типа 4B — одежда, защищающая от распыления жидкости. 4. Стандарт EN 1073-2:2002 касается одежды, защищающей 
от радиоактивного загрязнения. Одежда, обеспечивающая защиту от проникновения радиоактивных частиц, но не защищающая от радиоактивного 
излучения. Класс 1. 5. Стандарт EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 касается одежды, защищающей от биологических агентов, в классе 6 — устойчивость к 
проникновению загрязненных жидкостей под гидростатическим давлением и устойчивость к проникновению инфекционных агентов в результате 
механического контакта с веществами, содержащими загрязненные жидкости, и в классе 3 — устойчивость к проникновению аэрозолей загрязненных 
жидкостей и устойчивость к проникновению загрязненных твердых частиц. 6. EN 1149-5:2018 – требования к электростатическим свойствам защитной 
одежды, используемой в зонах, где существует риск внезапного высвобождения электростатических зарядов. ФУНКЦИОНАЛЬНЫЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:
Цельный комбинезон с трехсекционным капюшоном, двойной молнией с клейкой планкой, двухсекционной вставкой в области промежности, эластичными 
манжетами, штанинами, поясом и капюшоном, эластичной петлей для большого пальца и встроенными наколенниками . использует ан внутренний 
оверлочный шов для увеличения шов Прочность . Комбинезон обладает антистатическими свойствами. МАТЕРИАЛ: Микропористый полипропиленовый 
нетканый материал + полиэтиленовая пленка 88 м² (+/- 2 г/ м² ) Цвет: жёлтый. ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ: Воздействие определенных химических веществ или высоких 
концентраций может потребовать более высоких защитных свойств за счет материала или конструкции комбинезона. Пользователь является единственным 
лицом, уполномоченным оценивать соответствие требуемому типу защиты и правильное сочетание комбинезона с дополнительным защитным 
снаряжением. ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ: 1) Перед использованием убедитесь, что выбранный костюм подходит для данного вида опасности и имеет правильный 
размер. 2) Визуально проверьте целостность упаковки, в которой находится комбинезон. 3) Достаньте костюм из упаковки, проверьте изделие на наличие 
повреждений, например, проколов, распущенных швов и т. д., затем расстегните центральную молнию и наденьте костюм. 4) Застегните молнию полностью. 
При работе в среде, где присутствуют твердые частицы, жидкие химические вещества или инфекционные материалы, также рекомендуется заклеить 
молнию защитной лентой и дополнительно обернуть маску, рукава и штанины химически стойкой герметизирующей лентой. 5) При использовании 
полнолицевых масок, защитных перчаток и/или бахил место соединения рукавов и перчаток, а также штанин и бахил следует герметизировать химически 
стойкой лентой.ТРАНСПОРТИРОВКА, ХРАНЕНИЕ И УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ:  Изделие следует транспортировать и хранить в оригинальной упаковке в сухих 
условиях, вдали от света и тепла. Если комбинезон не загрязнен, его можно утилизировать вместе с бытовыми отходами. Если он загрязнен, его необходимо 
утилизировать в соответствии с действующими законами и правилами. Срок годности: 5 лет с даты изготовления, указанной на этикетке продукта. 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ: • Выбирайте товары, подходящие для рабочего места. • Одноразовые изделия следует заменять после каждого использования. • В 
случае разрывов, проколов и т. д., покиньте рабочее место и наденьте новый костюм. • Длительное ношение защитных костюмов от химических веществ 
может вызвать тепловой стресс. Тепловой стресс и дискомфорт можно уменьшить или устранить, используя соответствующую охлаждающую одежду или 
вентиляционное оборудование. • Человек, носящий защитную одежду с электростатическими свойствами, должен быть надлежащим образом заземлен. 
Сопротивление между кожей человека и землей должно быть менее 10⁸ Ом, например, путем ношения соответствующей обуви на полах с 
электростатическими свойствами или проводящими поверхностями. • Защитную одежду, обладающую электростатическими свойствами, нельзя снимать или 
расстегивать в присутствии легковоспламеняющейся или взрывоопасной атмосферы, а также при работе с легковоспламеняющимися или взрывоопасными 
веществами. • Электростатически рассеивающая защитная одежда предназначена для ношения в зонах 1, 2, 20, 21 и 22 (см. EN 60079-10-1 [7] и EN 60079-
10-2 [8]), где минимальная энергия воспламенения любой взрывоопасной атмосферы составляет не менее 0,016 мДж; • Электростатически диссипативную 
защитную одежду нельзя использовать в атмосфере, обогащенной кислородом, или в зоне 0 (см. EN 60079-10-1 [7]) без предварительного одобрения 
ответственного инженера по технике  безопасности. • Электростатические диссипативные свойства защитной одежды могут изменяться в результате износа, 

стирки и возможного загрязнения.• Защитную одежду, рассеивающую 
электростатический заряд, следует носить таким образом, чтобы при 
нормальном использовании (включая движения сгибания) она постоянно 
закрывала все не соответствующие требованиям материалы. • Эта одежда 
легковоспламеняема – держите ее подальше от огня. • В случае повреждения 
товара немедленно покиньте рабочее место. ИНФОРМАЦИЯ НА ЭТИКЕТКЕ: 1) 
Обозначение модели. 2) Стандарты, определяющие тип защиты. 3) Код товара. 
4) Номер партии. 5) Дата истечения срока действия. 6) Месяц и год 
изготовления. 7) Маркировка CE и номер уполномоченного органа. 8) 
Производитель/торговая марка. 9) Штрих-код товара. 10) Рост и обхват груди. 
11) Размер. 12) Продукт одноразового использования. 13) Инструкции указаны 
на упаковке. 14) Защищать от дождя. 15) Хранить при температуре от 5 до 35 
градусов. 16) Беречь от солнечных лучей. 17) Техническое обслуживание и 
уборка. Декларация соответствия ЕС: доступна по адресу: https://www.oxyline.
eu/ Продукция разработана и реализуется в соответствии с Регламентом (ЕС) 
2016/425 Европейского парламента и Совета от 9 марта 2016 года о средствах 
индивидуальной защиты и отменяющим Директиву Совета 89/686/ЕЭС. Орган по 
сертификации и надзору продукции: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA 
(Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, нотифицированный орган 
№. 0624 ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЬ: OXYLINE Sp. z oo, 95-200 Пабьянице, ул. 
Пилсудского, 23, тел.: oxyline@oxyline.eu, сайт: www.oxyline.

C420

PROFESSIONAL PROTECTIVE COVERALL

WECOVERALL 0624

PRODUCT LABEL (EXAMPLE):

MODEL: OXYCHEM C420

PROTECTIVE PROPERTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARDS:

PL INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA - ODZIEŻ OCHRONNA PRZECIWCHEMICZNA, KATEGORIA III, TYP 3/4B,5B,6B

DE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - SCHUTZKLEIDUNG, KATEGORIE III, TYP 3/4B,5B,6B
EN INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE - PROTECTIVE CLOTHING , CATEGORY III, TYP 3/4B,5B,6B

ET KASUTUSJUHEND - KEEMIAKAITSERIIETUS, KATEGOORIA III, TÜÜP 3/4B,5B,6B
LT NAUDOJI MO INSTRUKCĲA - NUO CHEMINIO POVEIKIO APSAUGANTIS KOSTIUMAS, III KATEGORĲOS, 3/4B,5B,6B TIPAS
LV LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCĲA - ĶĪMISKĀS AIZSARDZĪBAS TĒRPS, CAT III, TIPS 3/4B,5B,6B
FR INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION - VÊTEMENTS DE PROTECTION, CATÉGORIE III, TYPE 3/4B,5B,6B
IT ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO - ABBIGLIAMENTO PROTETTIVO, CATEGORIA III, TIPO 3/4B,5B,6B
NL GEBRUIKSAANWĲZING - BESCHERMENDE KLEDING , CATEGORIE III, TYPE 3/4B,5B,6B
ES INSTRUCCIONES DE USO - ROPA DE PROTECCIÓN , CATEGORÍA III, TIPO 3/4B,5B,6B

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ - ЗАЩИТНАЯ ОДЕЖДА, КАТЕГОРИЯ III, ТИП 3/4B,5B,6BRU
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XXXL
Oxyline Sp.z o.o.,

Pilsudskiego 23, 95-200
Pabianice,Poland
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EN 14605:2005+A1:2009
Protective clothingagainst liquidchemicals -Performance requirements for clothingwith liquid-tight (Type 3)or
spray-tight (Type4) connections, including itemsproviding protection to partsof thebody only (Types PB [3B] and
PB [4B])

EN 1149-5:2018 Protective clothing - Electrostaticproperties -Part 5:Material performanceand design requirements

EN 14126:2003/AC:2004 Protective clothing - Performance requirements and tests methods for protectiveclothing against infective agents
(Type 3/4B, 5B, 6B)

EN 1073-2:2002 Protective clothingagainst radioactivecontamination -Part 2:Requirements and test methods for non-ventilated
protective clothingagainst particulate radioactive contamination

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021 Protective clothing - General requirements

EN ISO 13982-1:2004/A1:2010 Protective clothing for useagainst solidparticulates -Part 1:Performance requirements for chemicalprotective
clothing providingprotection to the full body againstairborne solidparticulates (Type5B clothing)

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 Protective clothingagainst liquidchemicals -Performance requirements for chemicalprotective clothingoffering
limited protectiveperformance against liquid chemicals (Type 6B)

C 420
Protective Clothing Category III, Type 3,4,5,6
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Declaration of conformity on: www.oxyline.eu
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Test on wholesuits Requisite
ResistancetoliquidpenetrationJettest type3
(EN ISO 17491-3met. B –EN 14605)
ResistancetoliquidpenetrationSpray test type4
(EN ISO 17491-4met. B –EN 14605)
ResistancetoliquidpenetrationSpray test type6
(EN ISO 17491-4met. A –EN 13034)
Resistancetoaerosol penetration
Inwardleakagetype5(EN ISO 13982-2–EN ISO 13982)

Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%
Ls 8/10 ≤ 15%

Nominal protectionfactor (EN ISO 13982-2–EN 1073-2)
TILE %
TILA%
Fpn

Practical performancetests (EN 1073-2)
Seams: strength(EN ISO 13935-2) 125< N < 300

Seams: permeationby liquids (EN ISO 6529- EN 14605) >480min

Test on fabric Requisite
H2SO4 30%: class 3
NaOH 10%: class 3

o-xilene: class 3
Butan-1- ol: class 3
H2SO4 30%: class 3

NaOH 10%: class 3
o-xilene: class 3

Butan-1- ol: class 3
AbrasionResistance(EN 530- method2) >2000c
Trapezoidal tear resistance(EN ISO 9073-4EN 1073-2) 40< N < 80
Trapezoidal tear resistance(EN ISO 9073-4) 40< N < 60
Tensilestrength(EN ISO 13934-1) 60< N < 100
Punctureresistance(EN 863- EN 1073-2) 10< N < 50
Flex crackingresistance(EN 7854) > 100000 c.
Blockingresistance(EN 25978- EN 1073-2)
Ignition and flammability (EN 13274-4 - EN 1073-2)

Permeation by liquids (EN ISO 6529 - EN 14605) >480min

Chargedecay
( test conditionEN 1149-3)
Resistance to penetration by blood-borne
phatogens - phi-x174 bacteriophage test -
ISO 16603/16604

20 kPa

Resistancetopenetrationby infectiveagents due to
mechanical contact with substances containing
contaminatedliquids - ISO 22610
(test microorganism: staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75

Resistance to penetration by contaminatedliquid
aerosols - ISO DIS 22611 (test
microorganism: staphylococcus aureus)

log> 5

Resistancetopenetrationby contaminatedsolid
particles - EN ISO 22612
(test microorganism: spores of Bacillus subtilis)

logufc < 1

pH (EN 340–ISO 3071) 3.5> pH > 9.5
Amines (EN 340–ISO 3071)

Resistancetopenetrationtoliquid(EN ISO 6530–EN
13034)

Class 3: < 1%
Class 2: < 5%

Class 1: < 10%

Result

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Class 1

Class 2

Pass
Class 4

H2SO4 50%:
Class 6

Result

Repellency toliquid
(EN ISO 6530–EN 13034)

class 3: > 95%
class 2: > 90%
class 1: > 80%

Class 6
Class 4
Class 3

Pass

Class 2
Class 6

Pass
Pass

H2SO4 50%:
Class 6

Pass

Class 6

Class 6

Class 3

Class 3

Pass



PL PRZEZNACZENIE: Jednoczęściowy kombinezon OxyChem C420, chroniący przeciw czynnikami chemicznymi i zakaźnymi jest środkiem ochrony indywidualnej 
kategorii III zgodnym z rozporządzeniem Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady UE 2016/425, zapewniającym ochronę spełniając wymagania i wydajności norm: 1. EN 
13034:2005+A1:2009 dotyczącej odzieży chroniącej przed ciekłymi środkami chemicznymi i zakaźnymi ograniczając zakres do opryskania cieczą i przed krótkotrwałym 
kontaktem z ciekłymi substancjami chemicznymi oraz czynnikami zakaźnymi typ 6B 2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 dotyczącej odzieży chroniącej przed stałymi 
cząstkami środków chemicznych unoszącymi się w powietrzu (pyłami) typ 5B. 3. EN 14605+A1:2009 dotyczącej odzieży ochronnej przed ciekłymi środkami 
chemicznymi i zakaźnymi spełniając wymagania dla typ 3B - odzież chroniącą przed strumieniem cieczy, typ 4B - odzież chroniącą przed rozpyloną cieczą 4. EN 1073-
2:2002 dotyczącej odzieży chroniącej przed skażeniami promieniotwórczymi. Odzież zapewniająca ochronę przed przenikaniem cząstek radioaktywnych ale brak 
ochrony przed promieniowaniem radioaktywnym Klasa 1 5. EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 dotyczącej odzieży chroniącej przed czynnikami biologicznymi w Klasie 6 - 
odporność na przenikanie zanieczyszczonych cieczy pod ciśnieniem hydrostatycznym oraz odporność na przenikanie czynników zakaźnych w wyniku kontaktu 
mechanicznego z substancjami zawierającymi zanieczyszczone płyny oraz w Klasie 3 - odporność na przenikanie zanieczyszczonych aerozoli ciekłych i odporność na 
przenikanie zanieczyszczonych cząstek stałych. 6. EN 1149-5:2018 – dotyczącej wymaganiom w zakresie właściwości elektrostatycznych odzieży ochronnej 
stosowanej w obszarach, w których występuje ryzyko nagłego uwalniania się ładunków elektrostatycznych. CECHY UŻYTKOWE: Jednoczęściowy kombinezon z 
kapturem trójpanelowym, podwójnym zamkiem błyskawicznym z samoprzylepną patką, dwuczęściowym klinem w kroku, elastycznymi ściągaczami w mankietach, 
nogawkach, pasie i kapturze, elastyczną pętelką na kciuk oraz zintegrowanymi ochraniaczami kolan. W kombinezonie, dla zwiększenia wytrzymałości szwów 
zastosowano od wewnątrz szew overlockowy i klejenie termiczne. Kombinezon posiada właściwości antystatyczne. MATERIAŁ: Mikroporowata włóknina 
polipropylenowa + folia polietylenowa 88 m² (+/- 2 g/m2 ). OGRANICZENIA: Narażenie na działanie niektórych substancji chemicznych lub wysokich stężeń może 
wymagać zapewnienia wyższych właściwości ochronnych poprzez właściwości materiałowe lub konstrukcyjne kombinezonu. Użytkownik jest jedyną osobą uprawnioną 
do oceny zgodności z wymaganym typem ochrony i prawidłowego połączenia kombinezonu z dodatkowym sprzętem ochronnym. SPOSÓB UŻYCIA I STOSOWANIE: 
1) Przed użyciem należy sprawdzić, czy wybrany kombinezon jest odpowiedni do danego zagrożenia i ma właściwy rozmiar. 2) Sprawdź wzrokowo, czy opakowanie, 
w którym znajduje się kombinezon, jest nienaruszone. 3) Wyjmĳ kombinezon z opakowania, sprawdź produkt pod kątem oznak uszkodzeń, np. przebić, luźnych szwów 
itp., a następnie rozsuń centralny zamek błyskawiczny i załóż kombinezon. 4) Zamknĳ całkowicie zamek błyskawiczny. W przypadku pracy w środowisku, w którym 
występują cząstki stałe, płynne substancje chemiczne lub materiały zakaźne, zaleca się również uszczelnienie zamka błyskawicznego taśmą zabezpieczającą oraz 
dodatkowo owinięcie maski, rękawów i nogawek chemoodporną taśmą uszczelniającą. 5) W przypadku stosowania masek pełnotwarzowych, rękawic ochronnych i/lub 
ochraniaczy na buty, połączenie rękawów z rękawicami i nogawek z ochraniaczami należy uszczelnić taśmą chemoodporną.TRANSPORT, PRZECHOWYWANIE I 
UTYLIZACJA: Produkt należy transportować i przechowywać w oryginalnym opakowaniu w suchych warunkach, z dala od światła i ciepła. Jeśli kombinezony nie 
zostały zanieczyszczone, można je utylizować wraz z odpadami komunalnymi. Jeśli zostały zanieczyszczone, należy je utylizować zgodnie z obowiązującymi 
przepisami i regulacjami.TERMIN WAŻNOŚCI: 5 lat od daty produkcji podanej na etykiecie produktu. OSTRZEŻENIA: • Wybierz produkty odpowiednie do miejsca 
pracy • Produkt jednorazowego użytku należy wymieniać po każdym użyciu • W przypadku pęknięcia, przebicia itp. należy opuścić miejsce pracy i założyć nowy 
kombinezon. • Długotrwałe noszenie kombinezonów ochronnych przed chemikaliami może powodować stres cieplny. Stres cieplny i dyskomfort można zmniejszyć lub 
wyeliminować, stosując odpowiednią odzież chłodzącą lub odpowiednie urządzenia wentylacyjne • Osoba nosząca odzież ochronną rozpraszającą ładunki 
elektrostatyczne powinna być odpowiednio uziemiona. Rezystancja między skórą osoby a ziemią powinna być mniejsza niż 108 Ω, np. poprzez noszenie odpowiedniego 
obuwia na podłogach rozpraszających lub przewodzących ładunki elektrostatyczne. • Odzież ochronna rozpraszająca ładunki elektrostatyczne nie powinna być 
otwierana ani zdejmowana w obecności atmosfery łatwopalnej lub wybuchowej ani podczas obchodzenia się z substancjami łatwopalnymi lub wybuchowymi; • odzież 
ochronna rozpraszająca ładunki elektrostatyczne jest przeznaczona do noszenia w strefach 1, 2, 20, 21 i 22 (patrz EN 60079-10-1 [7] i EN 60079-10-2 [8]), w których 
minimalna energia zapłonu dowolnej atmosfery wybuchowej wynosi nie mniej niż 0,016 mJ; • Odzież ochronna rozpraszająca ładunki elektrostatyczne nie może być 
używana w atmosferze wzbogaconej w tlen ani w strefie 0 (patrz EN 60079-10-1 [7]) bez uprzedniej zgody odpowiedzialnego inżyniera ds. bezpieczeństwa. • na 
właściwości odprowadzające ładunki elektrostatyczne odzieży ochronnej rozpraszającej ładunki elektrostatyczne może mieć wpływ zużycie, pranie i ewentualne 
zanieczyszczenie • odzież ochronna rozpraszająca ładunki elektrostatyczne powinna być noszona w taki sposób, aby podczas normalnego użytkowania (w tym podczas 
ruchów zginających) trwale zakrywała wszystkie materiały niezgodne z normą • Odzież ta jest łatwopalna – należy trzymać ją z dala od ognia. • W przypadku 
uszkodzenia produktu należy natychmiast opuścić miejsce pracy. INFORMACJE NA ETYKIECIE: 1) Oznaczenie modelu. 2) Normy określające rodzaj ochrony. 3) Kod 
produktu. 4) Numer partii. 5) Data ważności. 6) Miesiąc i rok produkcji. 7) Znak CE i numer jednostki notyfikowanej.  8) Producent/znak towarowy. 9) Kod kreskowy 
produktu. 10) Wzrost i obwód klatki piersiowej. 11) Rozmiar. 12) Produkt jednorazowego użytku. 13) Instrukcja na opakowaniu. 14) Chronić przed deszczem. 15) 
Przechowywać w temperaturze od 5 do 35 stopni. 16) Chronić przed światłem słonecznym. 17) Konserwacja i czyszczenie. DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE: Dostępna 
pod adresem: https://www.oxyline.eu/ Produkt zaprojektowany i wprowadzony do obrotu zgodnie z rozporządzeniem Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (UE) 2016/425 
z dnia 9 marca 2016 r. w sprawie środków ochrony indywidualnej oraz uchylającym dyrektywę Rady 89/686/EWG Jednostka certyfikująca i nadzorująca produkt: Centro 
Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, jednostka notyfikowana nr 0624 PRODUCENT: OXYLINE Sp. z o.o., 
95-200 Pabianice, ul. Piłsudskiego 23, tel.: oxyline@oxyline.eu, strona internetowa: www.oxyline. 

EN INTENDED USE: The OxyChem C420 one-piece suit, protecting against chemical and infectious agents, is a category III personal protective equipment in 
accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Council, providing protection that meets the requirements and performance of the 
following standards: 1. EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 for clothing protecting against liquid chemical and infectious agents, limiting the scope to liquid spray and short-term 
contact with liquid chemicals and infectious agents type 6B 2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 for clothing protecting against solid airborne chemical particles (dust) type 
5B. 3. EN 14605+A1:2009 for protective clothing against liquid chemicals and infectious agents, meeting the requirements for type 3B - clothing protecting against liquid 
jets, type 4B - clothing protecting against liquid spray 4. EN 1073-2:2002 concerning clothing protecting against radioactive contamination. Clothing providing protection 
against the penetration of radioactive particles but no protection against radioactive radiation Class 1 5. EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 concerning clothing protecting against 
biological agents in Class 6 - resistance to penetration by contaminated liquids under hydrostatic pressure and resistance to penetration by infectious agents as a result 
of mechanical contact with substances containing contaminated liquids, and in Class 3 - resistance to penetration by contaminated liquid aerosols and resistance to 
penetration by contaminated solid particles. 6. EN 1149-5:2018 – concerning the requirements for the electrostatic properties of protective clothing used in areas where 
there is a risk of sudden release of electrostatic charges. FUNCTIONAL FEATURES:  One-piece coverall with a three-panel hood, double zip with adhesive flap, two-
piece gusset in the crotch, elastic cuffs, leg ends, waistband and hood, elastic thumb loop and integrated knee protectors. The coverall uses an internal overlock stitch 
to increase seam strength. The coverall has antistatic properties. MATERIAL: Microporous polypropylene non-woven fabric + polyethylene film 88 m² (+/- 2 g/m2  )
COLOUR: yellow. LIMITATIONS: Exposure to certain chemicals or high concentrations may require higher protective properties through the material or design of the 
coverall. The user is the only person authorised to assess compliance with the required type of protection and the correct combination of the coverall with additional 
protective equipment. USE AND APPLICATION: 1) Before use, check that the selected suit is suitable for the hazard and is the correct size. 2) Visually check that the 
packaging containing the coverall is intact. 3) Remove the suit from the packaging, check the product for signs of damage, e.g. punctures, loose seams, etc., then unzip 
the central zip and put on the suit. 4) Close the zip completely. When working in an environment where solid particles, liquid chemicals or infectious materials are present, 
it is also recommended to seal the zip with protective tape and additionally wrap the mask, sleeves and trouser legs with chemical-resistant sealing tape. 5) When using 
full-face masks, protective gloves and/or shoe covers, the connection between the sleeves and gloves and between the trouser legs and shoe covers should be sealed 
with chemical-resistant tape.TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND DISPOSAL: The product should be transported and stored in its original packaging in dry conditions, away 
from light and heat. If the coveralls have not been contaminated, they can be disposed of with municipal waste. If they have been contaminated, they must be disposed 
of in accordance with applicable laws and regulations. EXPIRY DATE: 5 years from the date of manufacture indicated on the product label. WARNINGS: • Select 
products appropriate for the workplace • Disposable products should be replaced after each use • In case of tears, punctures, etc., leave the workplace and put on a 
new suit. • Prolonged wearing of chemical protective suits may cause heat stress. Heat stress and discomfort can be reduced or eliminated by using appropriate cooling 
clothing or ventilation equipment • The wearer of electrostatic dissipative protective clothing should be properly grounded. The resistance between the wearer's skin and 
the ground should be less than 108 Ω, e.g. by wearing appropriate footwear on electrostatic dissipative or conductive floors. • Electrostatic dissipative protective clothing 
should not be opened or removed in the presence of a flammable or explosive atmosphere or when handling flammable or explosive substances. • electrostatic 
dissipative protective clothing is intended to be worn in zones 1, 2, 20, 21 and 22 (see EN 60079-10-1 [7] and EN 60079-10-2 [8]), where the minimum ignition energy 
of any explosive atmosphere is not less than 0.016 mJ; • Electrostatic dissipative protective clothing must not be used in an oxygen-enriched atmosphere or in zone 0 
(see EN 60079-10-1 [7]) without the prior approval of the responsible safety engineer. • The electrostatic dissipative properties of electrostatic dissipative protective 
clothing may be affected by wear, washing and possible contamination. • Electrostatic dissipative protective clothing should be worn in such a way that, during normal 
use (including bending movements), it permanently covers all non-compliant materials.• This clothing is flammable – keep it away from fire. • If the product is damaged, 
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leave the workplace immediately. LABEL INFORMATION: 1) Model designation. 2) Standards specifying the type of protection. 3) Product code. 4) Batch number. 5) 
Expiry date. 6) Month and year of manufacture. 7) CE mark and notified body number.  8) Manufacturer/trademark. 9) Product barcode. 10) Height and chest 
circumference. 11) Size 12) Single-use product. 13) Instructions on the packaging. 14) Protect from rain. 15) Store at a temperature between 5 and 35 degrees. 16) 
Protect from sunlight. 17) Maintenance and cleaning. EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY: Available at: https://www.oxyline.eu/ Product designed and marketed in 
accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2016 on personal protective equipment and repealing Council 
Directive 89/686/EEC Product certification and supervision body: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio 
VA, notified body no. 0624 MANUFACTURER: OXYLINE Sp. z o.o., 95-200 Pabianice, ul. Piłsudskiego 23, tel.: oxyline@oxyline.eu, website: www.oxyline.

DE VERWENDUNGSZWECK: Der OxyChem C420 Einteiler, der vor chemischen und infektiösen Stoffen schützt, ist eine persönliche Schutzausrüstung der Kategorie 
III gemäß der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates und bietet einen Schutz, der die Anforderungen und Leistungsmerkmale der 
folgenden Normen erfüllt: 1. EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 für Schutzkleidung gegen flüssige Chemikalien und Infektionserreger, beschränkt auf Sprühnebel und 
kurzzeitigen Kontakt mit flüssigen Chemikalien und Infektionserregern des Typs 6B 2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 für Kleidung zum Schutz vor festen, in der Luft 
befindlichen chemischen Partikeln (Staub) Typ 5B 3. EN 14605+A1:2009 für Schutzkleidung gegen flüssige Chemikalien und Infektionserreger, die die Anforderungen 
für Typ 3B – Kleidung zum Schutz gegen Flüssigkeitsstrahlen, Typ 4B – Kleidung zum Schutz gegen Flüssigkeitssprühnebel erfüllt. 4. EN 1073-2:2002 – Schutzkleidung 
gegen radioaktive Kontamination. Schutzkleidung, die Schutz gegen das Eindringen radioaktiver Partikel bietet, jedoch keinen Schutz gegen radioaktive Strahlung ( 
Klasse 1). 5. EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 über Schutzkleidung gegen biologische Arbeitsstoffe der Klasse 6 - Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen das Eindringen kontaminierter 
Flüssigkeiten unter hydrostatischem Druck und Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen das Eindringen infektiöser Erreger infolge mechanischen Kontakts mit Stoffen, die 
kontaminierte Flüssigkeiten enthalten, und der Klasse 3 - Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen das Eindringen kontaminierter flüssiger Aerosole und Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen 
das Eindringen kontaminierter fester Partikel. 6. EN 1149-5:2018 – betreffend die Anforderungen an die elektrostatischen Eigenschaften von Schutzkleidung, die in 
Bereichen verwendet wird, in denen die Gefahr einer plötzlichen Freisetzung elektrostatischer Ladungen besteht. FUNKTIONELLE MERKMALE: Einteiliger Overall mit 
dreiteiliger Kapuze, Doppelreißverschluss mit Klebeabdeckung, zweiteiligem Zwickel im Schritt, elastischen Bündchen, Beinabschlüssen, Taillenbund und Kapuze, 
elastischer Daumenschlaufe und integrierten Knieprotektoren. Verwendung ein Innenoverlockstich zum Vergrößern   Naht Stärke . Der Overall besitzt antistatische 
Eigenschaften. MATERIAL: Mikroporöses Polypropylen-Vliesgewebe + Polyethylenfolie 88 m² (+/- 2 g/m 2 ) FARBE: gelb. EINSCHRÄNKUNGEN: Bei Kontakt mit 
bestimmten Chemikalien oder hohen Konzentrationen können höhere Schutzeigenschaften des Materials oder der Konstruktion des Schutzanzugs erforderlich sein. 
Nur der Träger ist befugt, die Einhaltung der erforderlichen Schutzart und die korrekte Kombination des Schutzanzugs mit zusätzlicher Schutzausrüstung zu beurteilen.
VERWENDUNG UND ANWENDUNG: 1) Vor Gebrauch prüfen Sie, ob der ausgewählte Anzug für die Gefahrensituation geeignet ist und die richtige Größe hat. 2) 
Prüfen Sie visuell, ob die Verpackung des Schutzanzugs unbeschädigt ist. 3) Nehmen Sie den Anzug aus der Verpackung, überprüfen Sie das Produkt auf 
Beschädigungen wie z. B. Einstiche, lose Nähte usw., öffnen Sie dann den mittleren Reißverschluss und ziehen Sie den Anzug an. 4) Schließen Sie den Reißverschluss 
vollständig. Bei Arbeiten in Umgebungen mit festen Partikeln, flüssigen Chemikalien oder infektiösen Materialien wird außerdem empfohlen, den Reißverschluss mit 
Schutzband abzudichten und zusätzlich Maske, Ärmel und Hosenbeine mit chemikalienbeständigem Klebeband zu umwickeln. 5) Bei Verwendung von 
Vollgesichtsmasken, Schutzhandschuhen und/oder Überschuhen sollten die Verbindungen zwischen Ärmeln und Handschuhen sowie zwischen Hosenbeinen und 
Überschuhen mit chemikalienbeständigem Klebeband abgedichtet werden. TRANSPORT, LAGERUNG UND ENTSORGUNG: Das Produkt sollte in der 
Originalverpackung trocken, licht- und wärmegeschützt transportiert und gelagert werden. Nicht kontaminierte Overalls können im Hausmüll entsorgt werden. 
Kontaminierte Overalls müssen gemäß den geltenden Gesetzen und Vorschriften entsorgt werden. MINDESTHALTBARKEITSDATUM: 5 Jahre ab dem auf dem 
Produktetikett angegebenen Herstellungsdatum. WARNUNGEN: • Wählen Sie Produkte aus, die für den Arbeitsplatz geeignet sind. • Einwegprodukte sollten nach 
jedem Gebrauch ersetzt werden. • Bei Rissen, Löchern usw. verlassen Sie bitte den Arbeitsplatz und ziehen Sie einen neuen Anzug an. • Das Tragen von 
Chemikalienschutzanzügen über einen längeren Zeitraum kann zu Hitzestress führen. Hitzestress und damit verbundene Beschwerden lassen sich durch geeignete 
Kühlkleidung oder Belüftungseinrichtungen reduzieren oder beseitigen. • Der Träger von elektrostatisch ableitender Schutzkleidung muss ordnungsgemäß geerdet sein. 
Der Widerstand zwischen der Haut des Trägers und der Erde sollte weniger als 10⁸ Ω betragen, z. B. durch das Tragen geeigneten Schuhwerks auf elektrostatisch 
ableitenden oder leitfähigen Böden. • Elektrostatisch ableitende Schutzkleidung darf in einer entzündlichen oder explosiven Atmosphäre oder beim Umgang mit 
entzündlichen oder explosiven Stoffen nicht geöffnet oder abgelegt werden. • Elektrostatisch ableitende Schutzkleidung ist für die Zonen 1, 2, 20, 21 und 22 vorgesehen 
(siehe EN 60079-10-1 [7] und EN 60079-10-2 [8]), in denen die Mindestzündenergie einer explosionsfähigen Atmosphäre nicht weniger als 0,016 mJ beträgt. • 
Elektrostatisch ableitende Schutzkleidung darf in einer sauerstoffangereicherten Atmosphäre oder in Zone 0 (siehe EN 60079-10-1 [7]) nicht ohne vorherige 
Genehmigung des verantwortlichen Sicherheitsingenieurs verwendet werden. • Die elektrostatischen Ableiteigenschaften von elektrostatisch ableitender 
Schutzkleidung können durch Abnutzung, Waschen und mögliche Kontamination beeinträchtigt werden. • Elektrostatisch ableitende Schutzkleidung sollte so getragen 
werden, dass sie bei normalem Gebrauch (einschließlich Biegebewegungen) alle nicht konformen Materialien dauerhaft abdeckt. • Dieses Kleidungsstück ist 
entzündlich – von Feuer fernhalten. • Sollte das Produkt beschädigt sein, verlassen Sie unverzüglich den Arbeitsplatz. ETIKETTINFORMATIONEN: 1) 
Modellbezeichnung. 2) Normen, die die Art des Schutzes festlegen. 3) Produktcode. 4) Chargennummer. 5) Verfallsdatum. 6) Herstellungsmonat und -jahr. 7) CE-
Kennzeichnung und Benannte-Stelle-Nummer. 8) Hersteller/Marke. 9) Produkt-Barcode. 10) Körpergröße und Brustumfang. 11) Größe. 12) Einwegprodukt. 13) 
Anweisungen befinden sich auf der Verpackung. 14) Vor Regen schützen. 15) Bei einer Temperatur zwischen 5 und 35 Grad lagern. 16) Vor Sonnenlicht schützen.17) 
Wartung und Reinigung. EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG: Verfügbar unter: https://www.oxyline.eu/ Dieses Produkt wurde gemäß der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 
des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 9. März 2016 über persönliche Schutzausrüstung und zur Aufhebung der Richtlinie 89/686/EWG des Rates entwickelt 
und wird entsprechend vermarktet. Produktzertifizierungs- und Überwachungsstelle: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 
21052 Busto Arsizio VA, benannte Stelle Nr. 0624 HERSTELLER: OXYLINE Sp. z o.o. z oo, 95-200 Pabianice, ul. Piłsudskiego 23, Tel.: oxyline@oxyline.eu, Website: 
www.oxyline.

ET KASUTUSOTST: OxyChem C420 ühes tükis kaitseülikond, mis kaitseb keemiliste ja nakkustekitajate eest, on III kategooria isikukaitsevahend vastavalt Euroopa 
Parlamendi ja nõukogu määrusele (EL) 2016/425, pakkudes kaitset, mis vastab järgmiste standardite nõuetele ja toimivusele: 1. EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 vedelate 
kemikaalide ja nakkustekitajate eest kaitsvatele rõivastele, mis piiravad ulatust vedelate pihustite ja lühiajalise kokkupuutega 6B tüüpi vedelate kemikaalide ja 
nakkustekitajatega 2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 kaitseriietuse kohta õhus levivate tahkete keemiliste osakeste (tolmu) tüübi 5B eest 3. EN 14605+A1:2009 vedelate 
kemikaalide ja nakkustekitajate eest kaitsva kaitseriietuse kohta, mis vastab 3B tüübi nõuetele – vedelikujoa eest kaitsev riietus, 4B tüübi nõuetele – vedelikupritsmete eest 
kaitsev riietus 4. EN 1073-2:2002 radioaktiivse saastumise eest kaitsvate rõivaste kohta. Rõivad, mis kaitsevad radioaktiivsete osakeste läbitungimise eest, kuid ei kaitse 
radioaktiivse kiirguse eest. Klass 1 5. EN 14126:2003+AC:2004, mis käsitleb bioloogiliste ainete eest kaitsvaid rõivaid klassis 6 – vastupidavus saastunud vedelike 
läbitungimisele hüdrostaatilise rõhu all ja vastupidavus nakkustekitajate läbitungimisele mehaanilise kokkupuute tagajärjel saastunud vedelikke sisaldavate ainetega ning 
klassis 3 – vastupidavus saastunud vedelate aerosoolide läbitungimisele ja vastupidavus saastunud tahkete osakeste läbitungimisele 6. EN 1149-5:2018 – elektrostaatiliste 
omaduste nõuded kaitseriietusele, mida kasutatakse piirkondades, kus on elektrostaatiliste laengute äkilise vabanemise oht. FUNKTSIONAALSED OMADUSED: Ühes tükis 
kombinesoon kolmepaneelilise kapuutsiga, topeltlukuga liimiga klapiga, kaheosalise vahetükiga jalgevahes, elastsete kätiste, sääreotsade, vöökoha ja kapuutsiga, elastse 
pöidlaaasaga ja integreeritud põlvekaitsmetega. Kombinesoon kasutusalad üks sisemine overlokõmblus suurendamiseks   õmblus tugevus . Kombinesoonil on antistaatilised 
omadused. MATERJAL: Mikropoorne polüpropüleenist lausriie + polüetüleenkile 88 m² (+/- 2 g/ m² ) VÄRV: kollane.PIIRANGUD: Teatud kemikaalide või kõrgete 
kontsentratsioonidega kokkupuude võib nõuda kombinesooni materjali või disaini kaudu kõrgemaid kaitseomadusi. Kasutaja on ainus isik, kellel on õigus hinnata vastavust 
nõutavale kaitsetüübile ja kombinesooni õiget kombinatsiooni lisakaitsevahenditega. KASUTAMINE JA RAKENDAMINE: 1) Enne kasutamist kontrollige, kas valitud ülikond 
sobib ohuga ja on õige suurusega. 2) Kontrollige visuaalselt, et kombinesooni sisaldav pakend on terve. 3) Võtke ülikond pakendist välja, kontrollige toodet kahjustuste, nt 
aukude, lahtiste õmbluste jms suhtes, seejärel avage keskmine tõmblukk ja pange ülikond selga. 4) Sulgege tõmblukk täielikult. Töötades keskkonnas, kus leidub tahkeid 
osakesi, vedelaid kemikaale või nakkusohtlikke materjale, on soovitatav tõmblukk sulgeda ka kaitseteibiga ning lisaks mähkida mask, varrukad ja püksisääred kemikaalikindla 
teibiga. 5) Täismaskide, kaitsekinnaste ja/või kingakatete kasutamisel tuleks varrukate ja kinnaste ning püksisäärte ja kingakatete vahelised ühendused tihendada 
kemikaalikindla teibiga. TRANSPORT, LADUSTAMINE JA JÄÄTMETÖÖTLUS: Toodet tuleb transportida ja säilitada originaalpakendis kuivas, valguse ja kuumuse eest 
kaitstult. Kui kaitseriided pole saastunud, võib need utiliseerida koos olmeprügiga. Saastumise korral tuleb need utiliseerida vastavalt kehtivatele seadustele ja määrustele. 
KÕLBLIKKUSAEG: 5 aastat alates toote etiketil märgitud valmistamiskuupäevast. HOIATUSED: • Valige töökohale sobivad tooted • Ühekordsed tooted tuleks pärast iga 
kasutuskorda välja vahetada • Rebendite, aukude jms korral lahkuge töökohalt ja pange selga uus ülikond. • Kemikaalikindlate ülikondade pikaajaline kandmine võib 
põhjustada kuumastressi. Kuumastressi ja ebamugavustunnet saab vähendada või kõrvaldada sobivate jahutusriiete või ventilatsiooniseadmete abil. • Elektrostaatilist elektrit 
hajutava kaitseriietuse kandja peaks olema korralikult maandatud. Takistus kandja naha ja maapinna vahel peaks olema väiksem kui 108 Ω, nt elektrostaatilist elektrit h

ajutaval või juhtival põrandal sobivate jalatsite kandmise teel. • Elektrostaatilist laengut hajutavat kaitseriietust ei tohiks avada ega eemaldada tuleohtliku või plahvatusohtliku 
atmosfääri juuresolekul ega tuleohtlike või plahvatusohtlike ainete käitlemisel. • elektrostaatilist laengut hajutav kaitseriietus on ette nähtud kandmiseks tsoonides 1, 2, 20, 
21 ja 22 (vt EN 60079-10-1 [7] ja EN 60079-10-2 [8]), kus plahvatusohtliku atmosfääri minimaalne süttimisenergia on vähemalt 0,016 mJ; • Elektrostaatilist laengut hajutavat 
kaitseriietust ei tohi kasutada hapnikuga rikastatud atmosfääris ega tsoonis 0 (vt EN 60079-10-1 [7]) ilma vastutava ohutusinseneri eelneva loata. • Elektrostaatiliselt hajutava 
kaitseriietuse elektrostaatilised omadused võivad muutuda kulumise, pesemise ja võimaliku saastumise tõttu.• Elektrostaatilist laengut hajutavat kaitseriietust tuleks kanda 
nii, et see tavapärase kasutamise ajal (sh painutusliigutuste ajal) kataks püsivalt kõik nõuetele mittevastavad materjalid. • See riietus on tuleohtlik – hoida seda tulest eemal. 
• Kui toode on kahjustatud, lahkuge koheselt töökohalt. SILDI TEAVE: 1) Mudeli tähistus. 2) Kaitse tüübi määravad standardid. 3) Tootekood. 4) Partii number. 5) 
Aegumiskuupäev. 6) Valmistamise kuu ja aasta. 7) CE-märgis ja teavitatud asutuse number. 8) Tootja/kaubamärk. 9) Toote vöötkood. 10) Kõrgus ja rinnaümbermõõt. 
11) Suurus. 12) Ühekordselt kasutatav toode. 13) Juhised pakendil. 14) Kaitsta vihma eest.15) Hoida temperatuuril 5–35 kraadi. 16) Kaitsta päikesevalguse eest. 17) 
Hooldus ja puhastamine. ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON: Saadaval aadressil: https://www.oxyline.eu/ Toode on disainitud ja turustatud vastavalt Euroopa 
Parlamendi ja nõukogu 9. märtsi 2016. aasta määrusele (EL) 2016/425 isikukaitsevahendite kohta ja nõukogu direktiivi 89/686/EMÜ kehtetuks tunnistamise kohta. Toote 
sertifitseerimis- ja järelevalveasutus: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, teavitatud asutus nr. 
0624 TOOTJA: OXYLINE Sp. z oo, 95-200 Pabianice, ul. Piłsudskiego 23, tel.: oxyline@oxyline.eu, veebisait: www.oxyline.

LT NAUDOJIMAS: „OxyChem C420“ vientisas kostiumas, apsaugantis nuo cheminių ir infekcinių medžiagų, yra III kategorĳos asmeninė apsaugos priemonė pagal 
Europos Parlamento ir Tarybos reglamentą (ES) 2016/425, užtikrinanti apsaugą, atitinkančią šių standartų reikalavimus ir veikimo charakteristikas: 1. EN 
13034:2005+A1:2009 drabužiams, apsaugantiems nuo skystų cheminių medžiagų ir infekcinių medžiagų, apribojant taikymo sritį iki skysčių purškimo ir trumpalaikio 
sąlyčio su 6B tipo skystomis cheminėmis medžiagomis ir infekcinėmis medžiagomis 2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 drabužiams, apsaugantiems nuo 5B tipo kietų 
ore esančių cheminių dalelių (dulkių) 3. EN 14605+A1:2009 apsauginiams drabužiams nuo skystų cheminių medžiagų ir infekcinių medžiagų, atitinkantiems 3B tipo 
reikalavimus – drabužiams, apsaugantiems nuo skysčių čiurkšlių, 4B tipo drabužiams, apsaugantiems nuo skysčių purslų.
4. EN 1073-2:2002 dėl drabužių, apsaugančių nuo radioaktyviosios taršos. Drabužiai, apsaugantys nuo radioaktyviųjų dalelių prasiskverbimo, bet neapsaugantys nuo 
radioaktyviosios spinduliuotės. 1 klasė. 5. EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 dėl drabužių, apsaugančių nuo biologinių veiksnių, 6 klasės – atsparumas užterštų skysčių 
prasiskverbimui esant hidrostatiniam slėgiui ir atsparumas infekcinių medžiagų prasiskverbimui dėl mechaninio sąlyčio su medžiagomis, kuriose yra užterštų skysčių, ir 
3 klasės – atsparumas užterštų skysčių aerozolių prasiskverbimui ir atsparumas užterštų kietųjų dalelių prasiskverbimui. 6. EN 1149-5:2018 – dėl apsauginių drabužių, 
naudojamų vietose, kur yra staigaus elektrostatinio krūvio išsiskyrimo rizika, elektrostatinių savybių reikalavimų. FUNKCINĖS SAVYBĖS: Vienos dalies kombinezonas 
su trĳų dalių gobtuvu, dvigubu užtrauktuku su lipnia atvartu, dviejų dalių įsiuvu tarpkojyje, elastingais rankogaliais, kojų galais, juosmens juosta ir gobtuvu, elastine kilpa 
nykščiui ir integruotomis kelių apsaugomis . panaudojimas an vidinis overloko dygsnis padidinti  siūlė stiprumas . Kombinezonas pasižymi antistatinėmis savybėmis.
MEDŽIAGA: Mikroporinis polipropileno neaustinis audinys + polietileno plėvelė 88 m² (+/- 2 g/ m² )SPALVA: geltona. APRIBOJIMAI: Dėl sąlyčio su tam tikromis 
cheminėmis medžiagomis arba didelėmis koncentracĳomis gali prireikti didesnių apsauginių savybių, pasirenkant kombinezono medžiagą ar konstrukcĳą. Naudotojas 
yra vienintelis asmuo, įgaliotas įvertinti, ar laikomasi reikiamo apsaugos tipo ir ar kombinezonas derinamas su papildoma apsaugos įranga. NAUDOJIMAS IR 
TAIKYMAS: 1) Prieš naudojimą patikrinkite, ar pasirinktas kostiumas tinka pavojui ir yra tinkamo dydžio. 2) Vizualiai patikrinkite, ar nepažeista pakuotė, kurioje yra 
kombinezonas. 3) Išimkite kostiumą iš pakuotės, patikrinkite, ar gaminys nepažeistas, pvz., nėra pradurtų vietų, atsilaisvinusių siūlių ir pan., tada atsegkite centrinį 
užtrauktuką ir apsivilkite kostiumą. 4) Visiškai užtraukite užtrauktuką. Dirbant aplinkoje, kurioje yra kietųjų dalelių, skystų cheminių medžiagų ar užkrečiamų medžiagų, 
taip pat rekomenduojama užsandarinti užtrauktuką apsaugine juosta ir papildomai apvynioti kaukę, rankoves ir kelnių klešnes chemikalams atsparia sandarinimo juosta. 
5) Naudojant viso veido kaukes, apsaugines pirštines ir (arba) batų apdangalus, jungtis tarp rankovių ir pirštinių bei tarp kelnių kojų ir batų apdangalų reikia užsandarinti 
chemikalams atsparia juosta. TRANSPORTAVIMAS, LAIKYMAS IR ATLIEKŲ ŠALINIMAS: Produktas turi būti transportuojamas ir laikomas originalioje pakuotėje 
sausomis sąlygomis, toliau nuo šviesos ir karščio. Jei kombinezonai nebuvo užteršti, juos galima išmesti kartu su komunalinėmis atliekomis. Jei jie buvo užteršti, juos 
reikia išmesti laikantis galiojančių įstatymų ir kitų teisės aktų. GALIOJIMO LAIKAS: 5 metai nuo pagaminimo datos, nurodytos ant produkto etiketės. ĮSPĖJIMAI: • 
Pasirinkite tinkamus produktus darbo vietai • Vienkartinius gaminius reikia pakeisti po kiekvieno naudojimo • Įplyšimų, pradūrimų ir pan. atveju išeikite iš darbo vietos ir 
apsivilkite naują kostiumą. • Ilgalaikis cheminių medžiagų apsauginių kostiumų dėvėjimas gali sukelti šiluminį stresą. Šiluminį stresą ir diskomfortą galima sumažinti arba 
pašalinti naudojant tinkamus vėsinančius drabužius arba vėdinimo įrangą. • Elektrostatinę elektrą išsklaidančius apsauginius drabužius dėvintis asmuo turi būti tinkamai 
įžemintas. Varža tarp dėvinčiojo odos ir žemės turi būti mažesnė nei 108 Ω, pvz., avint tinkamą avalynę ant elektrostatinę elektrą išsklaidančių arba laidžių grindų. • 
Elektrostatinę elektrą išsklaidančius apsauginius drabužius negalima atidaryti ar nuimti esant degiai ar sprogiai aplinkai arba tvarkant degias ar sprogias medžiagas. • 
Elektrostatinę krūvį išsklaidantys apsauginiai drabužiai skirti dėvėti 1, 2, 20, 21 ir 22 zonose (žr. EN 60079-10-1 [7] ir EN 60079-10-2 [8]), kur bet kokios sprogios aplinkos 
minimali užsidegimo energĳa yra ne mažesnė kaip 0,016 mJ; • Elektrostatinę krūvį išsklaidančius apsauginius drabužius draudžiama naudoti deguonimi prisotintoje 
atmosferoje arba 0 zonoje (žr. EN 60079-10-1 [7]) be išankstinio atsakingo saugos inžinieriaus leidimo. • Apsauginių drabužių, skirtų elektrostatinei elektrai išsklaidyti, 
elektrostatinės elektros savybės gali kisti dėl dėvėjimosi, skalbimo ir galimo užteršimo. • Elektrostatinę elektrą išsklaidančius apsauginius drabužius reikia dėvėti taip, 
kad įprasto naudojimo metu (įskaitant lenkimosi judesius) jie nuolat uždengtų visas neatitinkančias reikalavimų medžiagas. • Šie drabužiai yra degūs – laikykite juos 
atokiau nuo ugnies. • Jei gaminys pažeistas, nedelsdami palikite darbo vietą.ETIKETĖS INFORMACĲA: 1) Modelio žymėjimas. 2) Standartai, nurodantys apsaugos 
tipą. 3) Produkto kodas. 4) Partĳos numeris. 5) Galiojimo data. 6) Pagaminimo mėnuo ir metai. 7) CE ženklas ir notifikuotosios įstaigos numeris. 8) Gamintojas / prekės 
ženklas. 9) Produkto brūkšninis kodas. 10) Ūgis ir krūtinės apimtis. 11) Dydis. 12) Vienkartinio naudojimo produktas. 13) Instrukcĳos ant pakuotės. 14) Saugoti nuo 
lietaus. 15) Laikyti 5–35 laipsnių temperatūroje. 16) Saugoti nuo saulės spindulių. 17) Priežiūra ir valymas. ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACĲA: Prieiga per internetą: 
https://www.oxyline.eu/ Produktas suprojektuotas ir parduodamas pagal 2016 m. kovo 9 d. Europos Parlamento ir Tarybos reglamentą (ES) 2016/425 dėl asmeninių 
apsaugos priemonių, kuriuo panaikinama Tarybos direktyva 89/686/EEB. Produkto sertifikavimo ir priežiūros įstaiga: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA 
(Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, notifikuotoji įstaiga Nr. 0624 GAMINTOJAS: OXYLINE Sp. z oo, 95-200 Pabianice, ul. Piłsudskiego 23, tel.: 
oxyline@oxyline.eu, svetainė: www.oxyline.

LV PAREDZĒTAIS LIETOJUMS: OxyChem C420 viendaļīgais aizsargtērps, kas aizsargā pret ķīmiskiem un infekcĳas izraisītājiem, ir III kategorĳas individuālais 
aizsardzības līdzeklis saskaņā ar Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes Regulu (ES) 2016/425, nodrošinot aizsardzību, kas atbilst šādu standartu prasībām un veiktspējai: 
1. EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 apģērbam, kas aizsargā pret šķidrām ķīmiskām vielām un infekcĳas izraisītājiem, ierobežojot darbības jomu ar šķidruma izsmidzināšanu 
un īslaicīgu saskari ar 6B tipa šķidrām ķīmiskām vielām un infekcĳas izraisītājiem 2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 apģērbam, kas aizsargā pret 5B tipa cietām gaisā 
esošām ķīmiskām daļiņām (putekļiem) 3. EN 14605+A1:2009 aizsargapģērbam pret šķidrām ķīmiskām vielām un infekcĳas izraisītājiem, kas atbilst 3B tipa prasībām 
— apģērbs, kas aizsargā pret šķidruma strūklām, 4B tipa prasībām — apģērbs, kas aizsargā pret šķidruma izsmidzināšanu 4. EN 1073-2:2002 attiecībā uz apģērbu, 
kas aizsargā pret radioaktīvo piesārņojumu. Apģērbs, kas nodrošina aizsardzību pret radioaktīvo daļiņu iekļūšanu, bet neaizsargā pret radioaktīvo starojumu. 1. klase 
5. EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 attiecībā uz apģērbu, kas aizsargā pret bioloģiskiem aģentiem 6. klasē — izturība pret piesārņotu šķidrumu iekļūšanu hidrostatiskā 
spiediena ietekmē un izturība pret infekcĳas izraisītāju iekļūšanu mehāniskas saskares rezultātā ar vielām, kas satur piesārņotus šķidrumus, un 3. klasē — izturība pret 
piesārņotu šķidru aerosolu iekļūšanu un izturība pret piesārņotu cietu daļiņu iekļūšanu. 6. EN 1149-5:2018 – par aizsargapģērba, ko lieto vietās, kur pastāv pēkšņas 
elektrostatiskās lādiņu izdalīšanās risks, elektrostatiskajām īpašībām. FUNKCIONĀLĀS ĪPAŠĪBAS: Viendaļīgs kombinezons ar trīs paneļu kapuci, dubultu 
rāvējslēdzēju ar līmējošu atloku, divdaļīgu ieliktni staipeklī, elastīgām aprocēm, kāju galiem, jostasvietu un kapuci, elastīgu īkšķa cilpu un integrētiem ceļgalu aizsargiem. 
Kombinezonis lietojumi an iekšējais overloka dūriens , lai palielinātu šuve izturība . Kombinezonam piemīt antistatiskas īpašības. MATERIĀLS: Mikroporains 
polipropilēna neausts audums + polietilēna plēve 88 m² (+/- 2 g/ m²) KRĀSA: dzeltena. IEROBEŽOJUMI: Saskare ar noteiktām ķīmiskām vielām vai augstām 
koncentrācĳām var prasīt augstākas aizsargīpašības, izmantojot kombinezona materiālu vai dizainu. Lietotājs ir vienīgā persona, kas ir pilnvarota novērtēt atbilstību 
nepieciešamajam aizsardzības veidam un pareizu kombinezona kombinācĳu ar papildu aizsarglīdzekļiem. LIETOŠANA UN PIELIETOŠANA: 1) Pirms lietošanas 
pārbaudiet, vai izvēlētais tērps ir piemērots bīstamībai un ir pareizā izmēra. 2) Vizuāli pārbaudiet, vai iepakojums, kurā atrodas kombinezons, ir neskarts. 3) Izņemiet 
aizsargtērpu no iepakojuma, pārbaudiet, vai izstrādājumam nav bojājumu pazīmju, piemēram, caurdurumu, vaļīgu vīļu utt., pēc tam atlokiet centrālo rāvējslēdzēju un 
uzvelciet aizsargtērpu. 4) Pilnībā aizveriet rāvējslēdzēju. Strādājot vidē, kur atrodas cietas daļiņas, šķidras ķīmiskas vielas vai infekciozi materiāli, ieteicams arī aizlīmēt 
rāvējslēdzēju ar aizsarglenti un papildus aptīt masku, piedurknes un bikšu staras ar ķīmiski izturīgu blīvēšanas lenti. 5) Lietojot pilnas sejas maskas, aizsargcimdus 
un/vai apavu pārvalkus, savienojums starp piedurknēm un cimdiem, kā arī starp bikšu starām un apavu pārvalkiem jānoblīvē ar ķīmiski izturīgu lenti. 
TRANSPORTĒŠANA, GLABĀŠANA UN UTILIZĀCĲA: Produkts jātransportē un jāuzglabā tā oriģinālajā iepakojumā sausos apstākļos, sargājot no gaismas un 
karstuma. Ja kombinezoni nav piesārņoti, tos var izmest kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Ja tie ir piesārņoti, tie jāiznīcina saskaņā ar piemērojamajiem  likumiem un 
noteikumiem. DERĪGUMA TERMIŅŠ: 5 gadi no ražošanas datuma, kas norādīts uz produkta etiķetes. BRĪDINĀJUMI: • Izvēlieties darba vietai atbilstošus produktus

• Vienreizlietojamie produkti jānomaina pēc katras lietošanas reizes • Plīsumu, caurdurumu u. c. gadījumā atstājiet darba vietu un uzvelciet jaunu aizsargtērpu. • Ilgstoša 
ķīmisko aizsargtērpu valkāšana var izraisīt karstuma stresu. Karstuma stresu un diskomfortu var mazināt vai novērst, lietojot atbilstošu dzesēšanas apģērbu vai 
ventilācĳas iekārtas. • Elektrostatiski disipatīva aizsargapģērba valkātājam jābūt pienācīgi iezemētam. Pretestībai starp valkātāja ādu un zemi jābūt mazākai par 108 Ω, 
piemēram, valkājot atbilstošus apavus uz elektrostatiski disipatīvām vai vadošām grīdām. • Elektrostatisko elektrību izkliedējošu aizsargapģērbu nedrīkst atvērt vai 
novilkt viegli uzliesmojošas vai sprādzienbīstamas atmosfēras klātbūtnē, kā arī tad, ja tiek apstrādātas viegli uzliesmojošas vai sprādzienbīstamas vielas. • 
Elektrostatisko elektrību izkliedējošu aizsargapģērbu paredzēts valkāt 1., 2., 20., 21. un 22. zonā (sk. EN 60079-10-1 [7] un EN 60079-10-2 [8]), kur jebkuras 
sprādzienbīstamas atmosfēras minimālā aizdegšanās enerģĳa nav mazāka par 0,016 mJ; • Elektrostatisko elektrību izkliedējošu aizsargapģērbu nedrīkst lietot ar 
skābekli bagātinātā atmosfērā vai 0. zonā (skatīt EN 60079-10-1 [7]) bez iepriekšējas atbildīgā drošības inženiera atļaujas. • Elektrostatiski disipatīva aizsargapģērba 
elektrostatiskās elektrības izkliedes īpašības var ietekmēt nodilums, mazgāšana un iespējamais piesārņojums. • Elektrostatisko elektrību izkliedējošs aizsargapģērbs 
jāvalkā tā, lai normālas lietošanas laikā (ieskaitot liekšanās kustības) tas pastāvīgi nosegtu visus neatbilstošos materiālus. • Šis apģērbs  ir viegli uzliesmojošs – turiet 
to tālāk no uguns. • Ja produkts ir bojāts, nekavējoties atstājiet darba vietu. ETIĶETES INFORMĀCĲA: 1) Modeļa apzīmējums. 2) Standarti, kas nosaka aizsardzības 
veidu. 3) Produkta kods. 4) Partĳas numurs. 5) Derīguma termiņš. 6) Ražošanas mēnesis un gads. 7) CE marķējums un paziņotās iestādes numurs.8) Ražotājs/preču 
zīme. 9) Produkta svītrkods. 10) Augums un krūšu apkārtmērs. 11) Izmērs. 12) Vienreizlietojams produkts. 13) Norādījumi uz iepakojuma. 14) Sargāt no lietus. 15) 
Uzglabāt temperatūrā no 5 līdz 35 grādiem. 16) Sargāt no saules gaismas. 17) Apkope un tīrīšana. ES ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCĲA: Pieejama vietnē: https://www.
oxyline.eu/ Produkts, kas izstrādāts un tirgots saskaņā ar Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes 2016. gada 9. marta Regulu (ES) 2016/425 par individuālajiem aizsardzības 
līdzekļiem un ar ko atceļ Padomes Direktīvu 89/686/EEK. Produktu sertifikācĳas un uzraudzības iestāde: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA (Centrocot), 
Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, paziņotā institūcĳa Nr. 0624 RAŽOTĀJS: OXYLINE Sp. z oo, 95-200 Pabianice, ul. Piłsudskiego 23, tel.: oxyline@oxyline.
eu, tīmekļa vietne: www.oxyline.

IT USO PREVISTO: LLa tuta monoblocco OxyChem C420 , che protegge da agenti chimici e infettivi , è un dispositivo di protezione individuale di categoria III in 
conformità al regolamento (UE) 2016/425 del Parlamento europeo e del Consiglio, che fornisce una protezione che soddisfa i requisiti e le prestazioni delle seguenti 
norme: 1. EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 per indumenti di protezione contro agenti chimici liquidi e infettivi, limitando l'ambito di applicazione agli spruzzi di liquidi e al contatto 
a breve termine con agenti chimici liquidi e infettivi tipo 6B 2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 per indumenti di protezione contro particelle chimiche solide sospese 
nell'aria (polvere) tipo 5B 3. EN 14605+A1:2009 per indumenti di protezione contro agenti chimici liquidi e agenti infettivi, che soddisfano i requisiti per il tipo 3B - 
indumenti di protezione contro getti di liquidi, tipo 4B - indumenti di protezione contro spruzzi di liquidi 4. EN 1073-2:2002 riguardante gli indumenti di protezione dalla 
contaminazione radioattiva. Indumenti che forniscono protezione contro la penetrazione di particelle radioattive ma non contro le radiazioni radioattive Classe 1 5. EN 
14126:2003+AC:2004 riguardante gli indumenti di protezione contro gli agenti biologici nella Classe 6 - resistenza alla penetrazione di liquidi contaminati sotto pressione 
idrostatica e resistenza alla penetrazione di agenti infettivi a seguito di contatto meccanico con sostanze contenenti liquidi contaminati, e nella Classe 3 - resistenza alla 
penetrazione di aerosol liquidi contaminati e resistenza alla penetrazione di particelle solide contaminate. 6. EN 1149-5:2018 – relativa ai requisiti per le proprietà 
elettrostatiche degli indumenti protettivi utilizzati in aree in cui sussiste il rischio di rilascio improvviso di cariche elettrostatiche. CARATTERISTICHE FUNZIONALI: Tuta 
monopezzo con cappuccio a tre pannelli, doppia cerniera con patta adesiva, tassello in due pezzi nel cavallo, polsini elastici, estremità delle gambe, cintura e cappuccio, 
elastico per il pollice e protezioni integrate per le ginocchia. La tuta usi UN punto overlock interno per aumentare cucitura resistenza . La tuta ha proprietà antistatiche 
MATERIALE: Tessuto non tessuto microporoso in polipropilene + film in polietilene 88 m² (+/- 2 g/m 2 ) COLORE: giallo. LIMITAZIONI: L'esposizione a determinate 
sostanze chimiche o ad alte concentrazioni potrebbe richiedere proprietà protettive più elevate attraverso il materiale o la progettazione della tuta. L'utilizzatore è l'unica 
persona autorizzata a valutare la conformità con il tipo di protezione richiesto e la corretta combinazione della tuta con dispositivi di protezione aggiuntivi. USO E 
APPLICAZIONE: 1) Prima dell'uso, verificare che la tuta scelta sia adatta al rischio e che sia della taglia corretta. 2) Controllare visivamente che la confezione 
contenente la tuta sia intatta. 3) Estrarre la tuta dalla confezione, controllare che il prodotto non presenti segni di danneggiamento, ad esempio forature, cuciture 
allentate, ecc., quindi aprire la cerniera centrale e indossare la tuta. 4) Chiudere completamente la cerniera. Quando si lavora in un ambiente in cui sono presenti 
particelle solide, sostanze chimiche liquide o materiali infettivi, si raccomanda inoltre di sigillare la cerniera con nastro protettivo e di avvolgere ulteriormente la 
maschera, le maniche e le gambe dei pantaloni con nastro sigillante resistente alle sostanze chimiche. 5) Quando si utilizzano maschere a pieno facciale, guanti 
protettivi e/o copriscarpe, il collegamento tra le maniche e i guanti e tra le gambe dei pantaloni e i copriscarpe deve essere sigillato con nastro adesivo resistente agli 
agenti chimici. TRASPORTO, CONSERVAZIONE E SMALTIMENTO: Il prodotto deve essere trasportato e conservato nella sua confezione originale in luogo asciutto, 
al riparo dalla luce e dal calore. Se le tute non sono state contaminate, possono essere smaltite con i rifiuti urbani. Se sono state contaminate, devono essere smaltite 
in conformità con le leggi e i regolamenti applicabili. DATA DI SCADENZA: 5 anni dalla data di fabbricazione indicata sull'etichetta del prodotto. AVVERTENZE: • 
Selezionare i prodotti adatti al posto di lavoro • I prodotti monouso devono essere sostituiti dopo ogni utilizzo • In caso di strappi, forature, ecc., abbandonare il posto di 
lavoro e indossare una nuova tuta. • L'uso prolungato di tute di protezione chimica può causare stress da calore. Lo stress da calore e il disagio possono essere ridotti 
o eliminati utilizzando indumenti refrigeranti o dispositivi di ventilazione adeguati. • Chi indossa indumenti protettivi antistatici dissipativi deve essere adeguatamente 
collegato a terra. La resistenza tra la pelle dell'utilizzatore e la terra deve essere inferiore a 108 Ω, ad esempio indossando calzature adeguate su pavimenti antistatici 
dissipativi o conduttivi. • Gli indumenti protettivi dissipativi elettrostatici non devono essere aperti o rimossi in presenza di un'atmosfera infiammabile o esplosiva o 
quando si maneggiano sostanze infiammabili o esplosive. • Gli indumenti protettivi dissipativi elettrostatici sono destinati ad essere indossati nelle zone 1, 2, 20, 21 e 
22 (vedere EN 60079-10-1 [7] e EN 60079-10-2 [8]), dove l'energia minima di accensione di qualsiasi atmosfera esplosiva non è inferiore a 0,016 mJ; • Gli indumenti 
protettivi dissipativi elettrostatici non devono essere utilizzati in un'atmosfera arricchita di ossigeno o nella zona 0 (vedere EN 60079-10-1 [7]) senza la previa 
approvazione dell'ingegnere responsabile della sicurezza. • Le proprietà dissipative elettrostatiche degli indumenti protettivi dissipativi elettrostatici possono essere 
influenzate dall'usura, dal lavaggio e da possibili contaminazioni. • Gli indumenti protettivi dissipativi elettrostatici devono essere indossati in modo tale che, durante il 
normale utilizzo (compresi i movimenti di flessione), coprano in modo permanente tutti i materiali non conformi. • Questo indumento è infiammabile: tenerlo lontano dal 
fuoco. • Se il prodotto è danneggiato, abbandonare immediatamente il luogo di lavoro. INFORMAZIONI SULL'ETICHETTA: 1) Designazione del modello. 2) Norme che 
specificano il tipo di protezione. 3) Codice prodotto. 4) Numero di lotto. 5) Data di scadenza. 6) Mese e anno di fabbricazione. 7) Marchio CE e numero dell'organismo 
notificato. 8) Produttore/marchio commerciale. 9) Codice a barre del prodotto. 10) Altezza e circonferenza del torace. 11) Misurare. 12) Prodotto monouso. 13) Istruzioni 
sulla confezione. 14) Proteggere dalla pioggia. 15) Conservare a una temperatura compresa tra 5 e 35 gradi. 16) Proteggere dalla luce solare. 17) Manutenzione e 
pulizia. DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE: disponibile su: https://www.oxyline.eu/ Prodotto progettato e commercializzato in conformità al Regolamento (UE) 
2016/425 del Parlamento europeo e del Consiglio del 9 marzo 2016 sui dispositivi di protezione individuale e che abroga la direttiva 89/686/CEE del Consiglio 
Organismo di certificazione e controllo prodotto: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, organismo 
notificato n. 0624 PRODUTTORE: OXYLINE Sp. z oo, 95-200 Pabianice, ul. Piłsudskiego 23, tel.: oxyline@oxyline.eu, sito web: www.oxyline.

NL BEDOELD GEBRUIK: Het OxyChem C420 eendelige pak, dat bescherming biedt tegen chemische en infectieuze agentia, is een persoonlĳke 
beschermingsuitrusting van categorie III overeenkomstig Verordening (EU) 2016/425 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad, en biedt bescherming die voldoet aan 
de eisen en prestaties van de volgende normen: 1. EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 voor kleding die beschermt tegen vloeibare chemische en infectieuze agentia, waarbĳ de 
toepassing beperkt is tot vloeibare spray en kortstondig contact met vloeibare chemische en infectieuze agentia type 6B. 2. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 voor kleding 
die beschermt tegen vaste chemische deeltjes in de lucht (stof), type 5B 3. EN 14605+A1:2009 voor beschermende kleding tegen vloeibare chemicaliën en infectieuze 
agentia, die voldoet aan de eisen voor type 3B - kleding ter bescherming tegen vloeistofstralen, type 4B - kleding ter bescherming tegen vloeistofnevel 4. EN 1073-
2:2002 betreffende kleding ter bescherming tegen radioactieve besmetting. Kleding die bescherming biedt tegen de penetratie van radioactieve deeltjes, maar geen 
bescherming tegen radioactieve straling. Klasse 1 5. EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 betreffende kleding die beschermt tegen biologische agentia in klasse 6 - weerstand 
tegen penetratie door verontreinigde vloeistoffen onder hydrostatische druk en weerstand tegen penetratie door infectieuze agentia als gevolg van mechanisch contact 
met stoffen die verontreinigde vloeistoffen bevatten, en in klasse 3 - weerstand tegen penetratie door verontreinigde vloeibare aerosolen en weerstand tegen penetratie 
door verontreinigde vaste deeltjes. 6. EN 1149-5:2018 – betreffende de eisen voor de elektrostatische eigenschappen van beschermende kleding die wordt gebruikt in 
gebieden waar een risico bestaat op plotselinge ontlading van elektrostatische ladingen. FUNCTIONELE KENMERKEN: Overall uit één stuk met een driedelige 
capuchon, dubbele ritssluiting met plakflap, tweedelig kruisstuk, elastische manchetten, pĳpen, tailleband en capuchon, elastische duimlus en geïntegreerde 
kniebeschermers . gebruikt een interne overlocksteek om te vergroten naad Sterkte . De overall heeft antistatische eigenschappen. MATERIAAL: Microporeus 
polypropyleen non-woven weefsel + polyethyleenfolie 88 m² (+/- 2 g/ m² ) KLEUR: geel. BEPERKINGEN: Blootstelling aan bepaalde chemicaliën of hoge concentraties 
kan een hogere mate van bescherming vereisen, zowel in het materiaal als in het ontwerp van de overall. De gebruiker is de enige persoon die bevoegd is om te 
beoordelen of aan de vereiste beschermingseisen wordt voldaan en of de overall correct gecombineerd kan worden met andere beschermingsmiddelen


